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British Columbia fishermen landccl 25. Z million pounds of halibut in B.C. ports, 
compared with 25. 1 million pounds, in lS6.1. Landings by Canadian boats at U,S, ports 
declined about 1 million pounds to 7.2 million pounds. 

Unit prices at an average of 33.7$ per pound cxcecdcd the previous .ecord 
high of 31.74 in i962, and was some 9Q highor than in 1564. The wholesale market 
value of B.C. landings totallcd 10.2 million doll’ars compared with G.C million dollars 
in 19G4 . 

TABLE VII - LANDINGS & WHOLESALE Vl\LlJE OF HALIBUT - lSSG-196-5. 

195G 
1957 

1953 

1959 

1960 

1961 

1962 

1363 

1!%4 

195.5 

Total 
(1) Landinqs 

000 Ibs. 
23 316 

22 647 

23 7c7 

23 792 
27 162 

2-L 951 
24 526 

25 933 

25 1211 

25 763 

Landed 
Value --_ 
$ (000’S) 
5 GG7 

3 697 

4 902 

4 396 

4 373 

S 316 

7 773 

5 721 
6 27G 

3 G99 

i’tvcragc 
Per lb. 

4 
21.73 
X.32 

2L7.6G 
16.4:: 
16.12 

21.31 

31.G9 

22.a 

24.9s 

33.7.: 

(Livers Excluded) 

Wholesale Market 
Value 

$ (000’s) 
G 6% 
5 cl16 

6 GIiC 

6 236 

6 53‘: 

7 099 

9 312 

7 393 
3 05G 

10 1.91 

Average 
per lb. 

& 
28.46 
24.UG 

28.22 

26.261 

24.w 

2E.45 

37.97 

3C.82 

32.cG 

39,,53 

(1) Not including Canadian landings of halibut in Alaska and Washington in 1565 - 7,19G,CCC pounds, valued 
at $2,413,COC. 

GREY COD 

Grcy cod established a new record of landings at 13 xillion pounds, about 
7 million pounds higher than reported in 196.1. The wholesale value of grcy cod 
products rose to 1, G million dollars compared with 1.2 million dollars last year. 
Chief disposition was in frozen forms. 

CRllB E SHRIMP 

Shrimp landings increased sharply and totallcd 1,755,OGO pounds valued at 
$2Sl,~OO compared with slightly over a million pounds last year and a landed value 
of $161 ,OCO. Wholesale product values for shrin~ps, mainly fresh and frozen meat, 
increased accordingly to $596 ,006. 

Crab landings were lower at 3,501,CbC pounds with a landed value of 
$552,000. The wholcsalc value of crab products fell from $1,433,000 last year to 
$1,144,CO0 in 1565. Of this tutal, 4,57.; cases sf canned crabs contributed 
$325,GOO. 

TABLE VIII - LANDINGS PRODUCTION & WHOLES1rl.E VALUE OF CRAB AND SHRIMP 

1356 - 13G5 

195G 3 731 1 216 

1957 3 03c 1 537 

195G 4 2s 1 4cJ9 

1959 4 323 1 643 

1960 5 OGG 1 678 
1961 4 GO1 1 20G 

1962 2 771 1 663 

19G3 3 405 1 7313 

1964 4 351 1 052 

1965 3 501 1 755 

Landed Value Fresh 6 Frozen 
Total 

Wholesale 

332 193 1 367 4Gc 6 GlO 1 289 

293 25G g-1; 541 7 767 1 141 
3% 3m 71L 517 14 004 1 264 
430 172 1 s-11 351 14 495 1 376 
515 299 1 341 654 12: 459 1 729 
470 194 1 cl00 571 7 55s 1 511 
302 26:: 1 335 546 3 735 1 ,115 
4G5 23‘1 1 479 613 s: 634 1 573 
G99 161 1 Cl2 635 7 724 1 751 
552 2Gl 1 Ll2 71c ‘1 97,: 1 740 



l 

OTHER SPECIES 

Ranked in order of market value sonic of the ,T,omparativcly less important 

species follow, with 1564 values in brackets, 

Ling Cod 

Oysters 

SVlES 
Black Cod 

Clams 

$ $ 
723,Cc;C (543,OiG) 
7OG,COC (647,060) 
661 ,ooc (GGZ, 000) 
321 ,LIco (273,LL:O) 
296,000 (19C,OCC) 

In 1965 values of specialty prepared products are included under “other”. 

yESSELS._S*o T A s+ 

This inventory was not carried out in 146~5. In 1966 and in subsequent years 

this table will be based on inforrz)ation obtained by means of the Comnicrcial fishing 

vessel registration system introduced in ,l$SG. 

GL1R & EQUIPMENT (Table 5) 

Valuation on the invcntury of gear, taken at the year-end, anounted to 

$11,281 ,OOC con~pared with $lC,711,COO in 1964, 
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TiiBLE 3 (Cont’d) - Li1NDINGS G MANUFnCTURED PRODUCTS MARKETED IN B.C. -IY+&s 

-KIND OF FISH 
unit of 

Mur~url: 

Ling Cjd Landed 003 lb. 

Marketed 

Fresh ‘1 

Frozen I, 

Fresh fillets II 

Frozen fillets, steaks, 

blocks, cthcr II 

Total Wholesale Value 

Livers and Viscera: Landed Value. 

Marketed V:llues 
(Set Liver Summary - Page 10) 

Miscellaneous, 

Fish Landed (1) COti lb, 

Marketed (2) 

Meal N.E.S. Tons 

Oil N.E.S. 0% lb. 

Other products, by-prcducts 

and specialties w 

Total Wholesalc Value (3) 

Oyters Landed OOC lb. 

Marketed - 

Fresh & Frozen ( 8 oz. pkg.) 

(12 oz. pkg.) 
(16 oz. pkg.) 

(20 oz.) 

(32 oz.) 

(45 oz.) 

(Gallons) 

Other 

Total Wholesale Value 

Red E Rock Cod Landed Ijcrj lb. --I 
Marketed 

Fresh II 

Frozen II 

Fresh & frozcl; fillets, blocks ‘I 

Tctal Wholesale Value 

S a 1 111 0 n L a n d e cl 000 lb. 

Marketed 

Fresh Rcunil II 

Fresh Dressed II 

Frozen Round II 

Frozen Dressed I, 

Frozen fillets and frozen steaks ‘I 

Mild Cured 11 

Srnokcd II 

C 3 n II tl d 4G lb. cases 

Offal Meal TOTlS 

Oil LOO lb. 

Eggs :lnrl Caviar H 

Other 

Total Wholcsnlc Value 

Quantity 

4 413 

993 163 

51c xi 

623 215 

7 323 1 072 

223 46 

255 19 

Gals. 

11 3Cl (15C G7G) 

DL6 

271 

138 

119 

9t 190 

GO9 

4 726 

37 

19 13ci 

Cl5 

463 

266 

313 956 

523 

594 

GO1 

Value 
$ (000’S) 

4s7 

259 --. 
723 ___.^-_^, ,, 

6 

9 

AL.%L 
4 137 ---- I-- ..- 

G12 

173 

9 

3 

104 

2 

352 

GG ..-- 
7ii3 .e..- 

40 

2s 9SG 

343 

2 761 

14 

11 5Gl 

259 

433 

324 

35 060 

72 

46 

682 

516 ,_..._ -- 
52 C71 .- .-. 

(1) Includes minkfccd, fish of l;,inm importance, and some landings for which no brreakdo~~~ into, 

species was available; or only one firm reportixq, 

(2) Value includes whales, 

(3) Production inclu&s so~xe offal products from other species. 

NOTE: The value of co~~.:binccl am! specialized forms such as fish ml chips, portions and fish stix arc 

inclu-ted mdcr l’Misccllaneous”. 
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TABLE 3 Cont’d - LANDINGS & MANUFACTUAED PRODUCTS Ml’rRKETED IN B,C, -1965 

unit of 

Measure Quantity ,,_. ---- 

72 

Value 

$ (COO’S) 

IL 

KIND OF FISH 

Sniclts Landed - 
Markctcd 

Fresh, frozen, fillets 

Total Wholesale Value 

Shrimps and Prawns Landed 

Marketed 

Fresh and frozen 

Fresh Mcnt 

Frozen Meat 

Other 

Total W1101csa1c Value 

Skate Landccl 

Marketed 

Fresh and frozen 

Total W1101esa1e Value 

Soles Landed * 
Marketed 

Fresh 

Frozen 

Fresh fillets 

Frozen fillets 

Total Wholesale Value 

S turg c on Landed 

Markctcd 

Fresh and frozen 
Total Wholesale Value 

OOij lb, 

II 11 

:x, 

om lb. 1 755 281 

26 

252 
145 

.123. 
!xJG -* _-.__, 

91 

164 

94 

000 lb. 117 

63 

OGC lb, 6 40” u 

3G 
3 

217 

-...*s 
Gcll 

3G5 

l:, 

559 

993 

26 6 cc& liu, 

II 26 9 --.-.-- 
9 ----- 

Halibut Livers 

Black Cod Livers 

Ling Cod Livers 

Greyfish Livers 

Total Landed Vnluc 73 G _-.~-- ----“- 

WHOLESI’ILE MARKETED VA’\LUE 

M/U’s 

--i-z 

gcjoo. 

5 Greyfish Vitamin Oil 

Other Vitamin Oil 

(including whale Vitamin oil) 

Livers In Storage (O(;G lbs.) 

Total Wholesale Marketed Valu- 

* Not including quantity used for non-food purposes. 






